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DISTRICT I
1625 N, FRENCH DR., HOBBS, NM 88240
Phaus: (678) 893-6161 Pax (679) 3830720

ST & saz10

A ., ARTESIA,
Phonse: (870) 748-1283 Fax: (578) 748-0720

DISTRICT III
1000 RI0O BRAZOS RD., AZTEC, NM 87410
Phons: (808) 334-8178 Pax: (603) 334-6170

DISTRICT IV - R
gmﬂ'ﬁﬁ'a e 3485" Faxs (s02) 4709485

State of New Mexico o
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources ?rt e‘@f’
OIL CONSERVATION D @

1220 SOQUTH ST. FRANCIS DR. \W™

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

o
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WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Form C-102
Revised August 1, 2011
one copy to appropriate

District Office

0O AMENDED REPORT

API Number Pool Code Pool Name
30025 pg 2.8 516863" /47  |REDTANK; BONE SPRING Z4%7
Property Code -7 7 Property Name " i Well Number
. 28420 AVOGATO 30_31 STATE COM 33H
OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation
16696 OXY USA 3701.7'
Surface Location
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
C 30 22-S | 33-E 240 NORTH 1420 WEST LEA
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
N 31 22-S | 33-E 20 SOUTH 2190 WEST LEA
Dedicated Acres | Joint or Infill | Consclidation Code Order No.
613.28

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

Tl
Y=498874.6 N
X=763057.1 E

LAT.=32.369431" N
LONG.=103.615195" W

e

| SECTION 30

~—50" FNL & 2190° FWL

LONG.=103.612701" W

Jai3
N 100" PNL & 2190° FwL

Y=499018.7 N
X=763826.1 E
LAT.=32.36981F N

LONG.=103.612701" W

POINT LEGEND

Lot 1

o RE
100° FSL & 2190° FWL
Y=488660.6 N
X=763900.6 €
LAT.=32.341341° N
LONG.=103.612686" W-

LEROPOSED BOTTOM

HOLE LOCATION
Y=488580.6 N
X=763901.1 E
[AT.=32.341121" N
LONG.=103.612686" W

GRID AZ, — 179°35'18"

HORZ. DIST. = 10488.3'

sloerad
|

> :: « | HorizoNTaL Ispaciy

1_

\LA_\\%_\

G,

| sEcTION 31

Y=409107.0 N
X=761635.4 E

Y=403826.86 N
=7616873.4 B
Y=491187.3 N

| X=7616925 E
=488547.8 N

Y;waaaz.u N
X=764238.7 E |

vlefo|afa][w]-

Y=483844.2 N
| X=784203.2 E |
Y=499120.6 N

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the information
berein is true and complete to the best of
my inowledge and bellef, and that this
arganizxation efther owns a working intsrest
or w.wumwmh bbt:'n :udu
Inelu a ttom e location
uhﬂrf;ﬁt’zwmwnm
location pursuant to a contract with an

com| order heretofore entered
by the division.
¥ o P
N 05/06/19
Signature Date
LESLIE REEVES

Printed Name
LESLIE_REEVES@OXY.COM

B-mail Address

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby cartify that the well location
ahown on plat was plotted from field
ootes of actual surveys made by
undar suparvision, and that the same is
true and correct to the best of my belief.

MARCH 12, 2019
Date of Survey

X=764165.7 E

Certificate No. CHAD HARCEOW

W.0. f§ 19-481 DRAWN BY: AM




DISTRICT 1
1625 N, FEENCE DE., EOBBS, NM 88240
Phone: (675) 893-0101 Fan (676) 293-0720

DICT G &1, asmasua, yu sszio

Phone: (570) 748~ 1883 Fam (070) 748-9720

DISTRICT 1II
1000 RIO BRAZOS BD., AZTEC, NM 87410
Fhone: (506) 334-6178 Fax: (806) 334-8170

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Dep

OIL. CONSERVATION DIVIS

1220 SOUTH ST. FRANCIS DR.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

e 0CP

W Form C-102
Revised August 1, 2011

\{ Q %@t&no e:py to appropriate
WA District Office

RECEN ED

DISTRICT IV 0O AMENDED REPORT
LY (s AT Tt
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
APl Number Pool Code Pool Name
30-025- L5537, 546683 ./ 4%7 |REDTANK; BONE SPRING, 22 AT
Property Code ’ " Property Name & Well Number
325424 AVOGATO 30_31 STATE COM 34H
QOGRID No. Operator Name Elevation
16696 0XY USA 3683.3'
Surface Location
UL or lot No. | Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feot from the | North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
B 30 22-S | 33~E 240 NORTH 1820 EAST LEA
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
0 31 22-S | 33-E 20 SOUTH 2080 EAST LEA
Dedicated Acres | Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No.
640

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

o
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e

A
A

4,
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LOT 1 0'///7/ I'-fl
3 18207
camtax® £
Y=498885.0 N GRID AZ, - 3254803 L
X=764985.3 E HORZ. DIST. - 322.3 |
[AT.=32.369424° N 36.66 Ac ‘< |
LONG.=103.608950' W |~ 677 === _I
| .
* ALL COORDINATES. ARE | 3667 he Fl
NAD B3 VALUES [~ (513 =l e
f
| A
36.68 Ac F | ,
POINT LEGEND — WoT % 1— == v
1 | Y=400136.0 N whe
5 | Y=496404.6 N E g:§ |
_— A /s b|=
Y=403855.3 N =
| 3 | x=786844.1 E 36.67 Ac SECTION S50 % o ] |
s | Y=4912182 N LOT 1 SECTION 31 B |
MBS 3. nla
Y=488575.1 N .
° | x= E ol I
o | Y=488562.8 N ]
| 8 | x-764238.7 E 36.71 Ac s OT
Y=493844.2 N e —_—— —_—
7 | x=7842032 E LOT"2 E | i
8 | Y=408120.5 N ,
X=764165.7 E l E | |
36.66 Ac
HE v -
LOT 3 —+
A
| -
PROPQSED BOTTOM 36.63 Ac [
HOLE LOCATION — — — —f— _—
Y=488585.2 N Lot 4 ! <
X=764804.3 £ E |
LAT.=32.341117 N 0
LONG.=103.609762" W l /
36.60 Ac 8

HORIZONTAL [SPACING UNIT

o L
50° FNL & 2080' FEL
¥=4990735 N
X=7647239 E
LAT.=32.369947 N
LONG.=103.609792' W

oy BB
100" FNL & 2080° FEL

Y=499023.5 N
X=764724.3 £
LAT.=32.369810" N
LONG.=103.60979Z" W

sy WE
100" FSL & 2080° FEL
Y=488665.2 N
X=764803.7 E
LAT,=J2. 341337 N
LONG.=103.60976F W

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I bereby certify that the information
herein is true and complsts Lo the best of
my knowledge and belfef, and that this
arganization ejther owns a worl interest
~ - i eral (ntarest hbal. ;nnd
ding the posed bottom le location
arhuam.blpzmuhnunl this
location pursusnt to a contract with an
such mineral or working interest,

or to a voluntary ent or a

comp order heretofore entared
by the di a:

oent-BEs™ 5/3/2019
Signature Date
LESLIE REEVES
Printed Name

LESLIE_REEVES@OXY.COM

BE-mall Address

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I heroby certily that the well location
shown op ibis plat was plotted from field
notes of actual surveys made by mo or
under my supervizion, and that the same is
true and caorrect to the best of my bellef.

MARCH 12, 2019

Date of Survey

W.0.

19-482

DRAWN BY: WN




DISTR[CT I

N. FRENCH DR., HOBBS, NM 88240
(M) ﬂ-ll}l'h-: (878) 88-0720

DISTRIC
811 8.

DlSTglC'l;mg

NM 87410

NM 88210
Phone: (876) 7¢8-1883 Pax: (878) 7T48-9720

Phone: (508) Mﬂl ‘Fax: (IOB) 334-6170

DISTRICT IV

1220 8.

s B, NM 87508
Phone: (808) 476-3480 Fax: fﬂ)’a 478-3482

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Departm@da
OIL CONSERVATION DIVIS

1220 SOUTH ST. FRANCIS D
Santa Fe, New Mexico 8750

%\0

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION

YN

‘x e\\leom AMENDED REPORT

API Number Pool Code ool Name
30-025- f-f‘;?/ 98177 WC-025 G-09 $S223332A UPPER WOLFCAMP
Property Code Property Name Well Number
32 ?3624 AVOGATO 30_31 STATE COM 35H
OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation
16696 OXY USA 3681.3"
Surface Location
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
B 30 22-S | 33—-E 240 NORTH 1785 EAST LEA
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot No. Section | Towmship Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
P 51 22-S | 33-E 20 SOUTH 1260 EAST LEA
Dedicated Acres Jeint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No.
640
NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION
Lo 1 W’ ik | e OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
ﬂ&EAQE_LQGﬁHQN [ 240 4 S.L. 50" FNL & 1260° FEL
=498885.2 N \<‘-— Y=499078.1 N am’ z"::{ m:uu&h:ﬂmn:gaff
X=765020.3 £ E X=765543.9 E my kmowledge and beliaf, and that uu.-
LAT=32.369424' N | 36.66 Ac ' A oy M e Jordweadb e Bl i S e
LONG.=103.608836' W [— ot 2 —  — L 5 including the proposed bottom bole location
I 1: | . HP or has a right to drill this well at this
100" FNL & 1260° FEL location pursuant to a conlract with an
GRID AZ. = 69'46'31% | | | Y=499028.1 N owner .o! n?:: “gmw or working ?m:.
RZ. DIST., — 2765544, pooling agreement or a
HORZ. DIS I] : M{=§2.5698%7§ N compulsory pooling order haretofare entared
* ALl COQRDINATES ARE | 36.67 Ac I ¥ 4, widicri'y by the dirision.
e —— —_—— —_— % -
Lot 3 E || : Sor 52 5/3/2019
| Y I : Signature Date
TP S oo
POINT LEGEND T 2 b £
1 | Y=409136.0 N o EY LESLIE_REEVES@OXY.COM
|~ | X=766803.6 B |2 o] s
2 | X=7860236 E v gF & s
= ~ A
— Y;Zﬂlzw.é g LOT 1 SECTION 31 ! IL,'-, o] won on uf lat was plotted from fleld
4 b 7 S 24 notes of aotual surveys made by me or
| | X=766863.6 E_ | | C A under my supervision, and that the same is
5 }'_—'.:::g;::g E i 24 true and correot to the best of my belief.
o | Y=488662.6 N 2 &1 MARCH 12, 2019
8 | x=784238.7 E 36.71 Ac a | 4 =
7 [ Y=403844.2 N o7 2 E : —h — ate of Survey
| " | X=784203.2 B
8 Y=4989120.6 N ] /]
X=764185.7 E | E ' :
i y
36.66 Ac
Cwers Ty —— %
2
A
| ’ | A
PROPOSED BOTIOM | 3663 ac 4 I . 5
—488589.1 N LOT 4 l 4 ] : 100 Yiﬂ. & 1260 FEL
X=765624.3 E E _l| 1~ Jese2sy £
LAT.=32.341112° N 2 LAT.=32.341337 N ot 9 |
LONG.=103.607107" W l ’ | A LONG.=103.607107 W Coriifioats No. CHAD mmow i7rry |
36.60 Ac 8, , , BHN 1260 45 W.0. § 19-483 DRAWN BY: WN

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011

bmit one copy to appropriate
District Office
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State of New Mexico
DS TRICT Y o aoses, e sase0 Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Departwa

Phone: (878) S93-0161 Fax: (675) $83-0720 Form C-
DISTRICT II ~ " OIL CONSERVATION DIVISIO :& L0 b i
Pacas: (479) 7ed-1ka3 Fax (679 740-5750 1220 SOUTH ST. FRANCIS DR. » “MWP%?‘;:
?ﬁ%&ﬁ%‘ﬁ.m-;ﬂ&mﬁtﬁ Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 e

DISTRICT IV ?se O AMENDED REPORT
e o e B g el R B v
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

APl Number Pool Code Pool Name
30-025- Y45°F 44/ j}eé' % /48 7 |REDTANK BONESPRING , .4 o~

Property Code Property Name Well Number
32 4524 AVOGATO 30_31 STATE COM 74H
3 Operator Name Elevation

16696 0XY USA 3669.4

Surface Location

UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Peet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
A 30 22-S | 33-E 160 NORTH 1155 EAST LEA

Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot No. Section | Township Range Lot ldn Peet from the North/South line Feet from the Bast/West line County

P 31 | 22-S | 33-E 20 SOUTH 330 EAST LEA
Dedicated Acres | Joint or Infill | Consolidation Code Order No.

640

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

" K0P OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
50" FNL & 330° FEL
Y=498968.6 N Y=4990832 N PUEILJ oy g i Fg B
X=765649.7 £ | X=7664739 E my knowledge and belief, and that this
LAT.=32.369641" N LAT.=32.369941" N arganisation either owns a working interest
s | LONG.=103.604124' W or unleased mineral muu-m in the land
LONG.=103.606796" W P lne.;uﬂn; a;‘ opend M nuhi':.;h
ar &
| 100" FNL & 330" FEL 7;«:.““ ’l?rruul to a contract :'ﬂh an
| '=499033.2 N owner of such minerel or working interest,
X=766474.2 € :mldu;nvgwhv nﬁu m«al or a
i ooling order beretofore entered
* ALL COORDINATES ARE | 36.67 Ac | [C | : Pt by o diviston,
NAD 83 VALUES — S e e P
bars [ | | HestF25= 0510719
| g | Signature Date
—— F | | LESLIE REEVES
POINT LEGEND oT & —E — ) Printed Name
1 | Y=499135.0 N E: | wle LESLIE_REEVES@OXY.COM
2 | Yo496434.6 N Ve EIE E-mall Address
5 =y g R (S SE—— & I Rl SUIR:E\JOR CE‘E:'I“H;ICﬂl?N
X=766844.1 E T areby certify tha ] ocation
Y=4P1216.2 N LOT 1  SECTION 31 2 | Ilm shown on this plat was plotted from field
4 X=768883.8 E /E .0 notes of actual lunv,n made by me or
|| AS/00003.0 & | Qlof under on, and that the same iz
5 ;f;ggg;fl : ES l nlN‘/ true an TW‘ to the best of my bellef.
AT OUDDS.S & hd =
o | Y=488562.6 N 671 Ac vs -y MARCH 12, 2019
Bl K;I:gzsig‘; : [ |_¢ Date of Survey
= X=784203.2 E i L I | 1 Signature & Senl of Pro ufenﬂnnn.l Surveyor
8 | Y=490120.6 N A Sk
X=764185.7 E | E | | 4
36.66 Ac v |/
LoT 3 T— - E— _| — |
I
| o
P_ZOEQSED_EQEQM 36.63 Ac l -
_QLE_LMN BT e R 100° FSL & 330° FEL
Y=488593.5 N LoT 4 ’ I Y=488673.5 N
X=766554.3 E ‘ | X=766353.7 €
LAT.=32.341107" N LAT.=32.341327 N . 4/8/19
LONG.=103.604095° W I ,E 20" LONG.=103.604096" W Certificats No. CHAD HARCROW _ 17777
36.60 Ac ek, ., | 2058415 W.0. § 19-391 DRAWN BY: WN




g)lc\v OXY USA WTP Limited Partnership / OXY 5 Greenway Plaza, Suite 110, Houston, Texas 77046

USA INC / OCCIDENTAL PERMIAN LTD P.O. Box 4294, Houston, Texas 77210-4294
A subsidiary of Occidental Petroleum Corporation Direct: 713.366.5106
Sandra_Musallam@oxy.com
August 8, 2019

Re:  Production of Wells Going to Avogato 30 31 State Com Central Tank Battery

Lease: VB3740, V035262, & V035272
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. McMillan:

Regarding the submitted, commingle application for Avogato 30 31 State Com Central Tank Battery,
the production decline of all of the wells going to the battery is in accordance with the production
decline presented in Order R-14299.

For questions regarding this application, please contact me at (713) 366-5106.

Respectfully,

Shindre.  Mwak—

OXY USA INC

Sandra Musallam
Regulatory Engineer
Sandra_musallam@oxy.com



~“W  OXY USA WTP Limited Partnership / OXY 5 Greenway Plaza, Suite 110, Houston, Texas 77046

QXY SA INC / OCCIDENTAL PERMIAN LTD P.O. Box 4294, Houston, Texas 77210-4294
A subsidiary of Occidental Petroleum Cerporation Direct: 432.686.1416
Elizabeth_Velasco@oxy.com

August 8, 2019
CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Re:  Application for Pool and Lease Commingling and Off-lease Measurement, Sales, & Storage for
the Avogato 30_31 State Com Central Tank Battery in Lea County, New Mexico.

Dearest Interest Owner:

This is to advise you that OXY USA INC is filing an application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation

Division seeking approval for the Avogato 30_31 State Com Central Tank Battery. A copy of the

application submitted to the Division is attached.

Any objections or requests for a hearing regarding this application must be submitted to the New
Mexico Oil Conservation Division Santa Fe Office within 20 Days from the date of this letter.

Pursuant to Statewide rule 19.15.12.10(C) (4) (g) OXY USA INC requests the option to include
additional pools or leases within the defined parameters set forth in the order for future additions.

For questions regarding this application, please contact Sandra Musallam at (713) 366-5106.

Elizabeth Véasto | Regulatory Specialist
Elizabeth_Velasco@oxy.com



Avogato 30_31 State Com CTB

Working Interest Owners

Campeche Petro LP

Attn: Ronnie Brown

500 Commerce St Ste 600
Fort Worth, TX 76102

Cal-Mon Qil Company
200 N Loraine St Ste 1404
Midland, TX 79701

Cardinal Plastics
PO Box 11152
Midland, TX 79702

Kastman Oil Company
PO Box 5930
Lubbock, TX 79408

Conrad E Coffield
PO Box 8028
Santa Fe, NM 87504

DLA Properties
3233 Dartmoor Ct
Dallas, TX 75229-2509

C.D. Martin
PO Box 12
Midland, TX 79702-0012

SDS Properties Inc.
PO Box 293
Roswell, NM 88202-0010

RLMPKM, LLC
200 N Loriane St, STE 1404
Midland, TX 79701-4753

Tocor Investments Inc
PO Box 293
Midland, Tx 79702



Avogato 30_31 State Com CTB

Overriding Royalty Interest Owners

Cal-Mon Qil Co
200 N. Loraine St., Ste. 1404
Midland, TX 79701-0000

Campeche Petro, LP
500 Commerce St., Ste. 600
Fort Worth, TX 76102-0000

Canyon Properties, LLC
1500 Broadway, Ste. 1212
Lubbock, TX 79401-0000

Cardinal Plastics
PO Box 11152
Midland, TX 79702-0000

Coffield, Conrad E.
PO Box 8028
Santa Fe, NM 87504-0000

DLA Properties
3233 Dartmoor Ct.
Dallas, TX 75229-0000

Davenport Conger Properties, LP
PO Box 3511
Midland, TX 79702-0000

). M. Welborn Trust F/B/O Ernestine
Welborn, Prosperity Bank, TTE

1401 Ave. Q

Lubbock, TX 79401-0000

J. M. Welborn Trust, J. M. Welborn, TTE
1500 Broadway, Ste. 1212
Lubbock, TX 79401-0000

Johnson, Robert C., Ir.
1500 Broadway, Ste. 1300
Lubbock, TX 79401-0000

Kastman Oil Co.
PO Box 5930
Lubbock, TX 79408-0000



Avogato 30_31 State Com CTB

Martin, C. D.
PO Box 12
Midland, TX 79702-0000

RLMPKM, LLC
200 N Loraine St, STE 1404
Midland, TX 79701-4753

R. C. Johnson, Jr., LTD
1401 Ave. Q
Lubbock, TX 79401-0000

SDS Properties, Inc.
PO Box 293
Roswell, NM 88202-0000

TOCOR Investments, Inc.

PO Box 293
Midland, TX 79702-0000

Royalty Interest Owners

State of New Mexico,
Commissioner of Public Lands
PO Box 1148

Santa Fe, NM 87501



McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

From: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

Sent: Friday, August 9, 2019 9:53 AM

To: Elizabeth_Velasco@oxy.com

Subject: Avagato Surface commingle application
Elizabeth:

Your administrative application for the Avagato Surface commingle application is suspended..
| need the proof of mailing (confirmation code) and date it was mailed.

Mike

Michael McMillan

1220 South St. Francis

Santa Fe, New Mexico
505-476-3448
Michael.mcmillan@state.nm.us
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